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Hollins Abroad Paris 
2011-12 Academic Calendar 

(group trip dates are tentative) 
 

 
Fall 2011 
 
Friday, September 2 – Monday, September 5  Arrival in Paris, field trip to Normandy** 

Tuesday, September 6 - Friday, September 9  Orientation in Paris 

Monday, September 12    Classes begin 

Friday, September 16     Optional field trip to Giverny 

Friday, September 30 - Saturday, October 1  Optional field trip to Burgundy 

Friday, October 14– Saturday, October 15  Optional trip to Loire Valley  

Friday, October 21 – Sunday, October 30  Fall break 

Thursday, December  8    Last day of classes 

Saturday, December 10    Departure 

    ** An overnight bag is needed for the bus trip to Normandy 
 
Spring  2012 
 
Sunday, January 29      Arrival in Paris  
 
Monday, January 30 – Friday, February 3  Orientation in Paris  
 
Monday, February 6     Classes begin  
 
Monday, February 20 – Thursday, February 23 Field trip to Provence  
 
Friday, March 16 – Saturday, March 17  Optional trip to Loire Valley  
 
Friday, March 23 – Sunday, March 25   Optional trip to Normandy  
 
Friday, April 13 – Sunday, April 29   Spring break  
 
Friday, May 4      Optional trip to Giverny  
 
Thursday, May 10     Last day of classes  
 
Saturday, May 12     Departure and end of the program 
 


